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CREATION OF NEW EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Panda Shri Baijayant;Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the organized sector of India proposes to generate around 1.6 million new jobs in 2011, as per a study of Ma Foi
Randstad Employment Trends survey on Indian Employment Trends and opportunities;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the present status of creation of new employment opportunities in various States including in Orissa State under the above study;
and

(d) the action plan proposed by the Union Government for fast development of the industrial and other allied fields in Orissa to speed
up generation of employment to control poverty in this region?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY & EARTH SCIENCES (Dr. ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) to (d): According to Ma Foi Randstad Employment Trends Survey, 1.6 million jobs are estimated to be added to the employment
base of the country during 2011, the details of which are given below :

Sr.No. Sector No. of jobs to be added in 2011

1. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance 80700

2. Education, Training and Consulting 107500

3. Energy 24900
4. Healthcare 248500
5. Hospitality 218200

6. Information Technology and Information 183000
Technology Enabled Services

7. Manufacturing-Machineries and Equipment 68400

8. Manufacturing-Non-machinery Products 223400

9. Media and Entertainment 126100

10. Pharma 40400



11. Real Estate and Construction 144700

12. Trade including Consumer Retail Services 38600

13. Transport, Storage and Communication 93300

State-wise break-up has not been indicated in the survey.

The planning process in India aims at promoting faster and inclusive growth through infrastructure development and implementation of
a number of employment-orientated schemes like Jawaharlal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), Mahatma Gandhi National
Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA), Swarna Jayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY), Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar
Yojana (SJSRY) etc. resulting in employment generation both in the organized and unorganized sectors across the country. In addition
to the above the overall expansion of the Indian economy and enhancement of GDP growth over the years have significantly
contributed for enlarging employment throughout the country and reduction of poverty. Vocational training and empowerment of people
through education enables greater employability of our people.
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